

,0001/407 +6870 05 7	CT.CD-12 + 860-04
sifective Date	6-1-13,
Term Date	5 · 3/ - / 7
Cost	The state of the s
Revenue	Partition and replacement independent of the second
To!81 :	NTE:
A	ction
Renewal By	3./-/4
Term	1 5. 31- 19
Reviewed by:	The contract of the contract o

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date: August 06, 2013

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Authorization of Contract # CTCD12*000000000000000000860 Amendment #4 between Allwyn Priorities, LLC, AND Community Development and Neighborhood Conservation Department to extend term date from 05/31/13 to 05/31/14.

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable): <u>07 -70 -17-142025-0609</u>

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S):

Staff recommends approval by the Board of Supervisors.

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS: Tucson, Arizona

Page 1 of 2

Procure Jept 06/19/13 PM 10:48

To: COB - 1-24.13

Agenda - 8-6-13

(2)

CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY:	BOS MTG.
	ITEM NO
PIMA COUNTY COST: \$ 0.00 and/or REVENUE TO PIMA	COUNTY:§
FUNDING SOURCE(S): FEDERAL EPA Funds (i.e. General Fund, State Grant Fund, Federal	l Fund, Stadium D. Fund, etc.)
Advertised Public Hearing: YES X NO	
Board of Supervisors District:	
1 2 4	5 All XX
IMPACT:	
IF APPROVED:	
Authorization of Contract # CTCD12*000000000000000000000000000000000000	ighborhood Conservation
IF DENIED:	
Shall not Authorize Contract # CTCD12*000000000000000000000000000000000000	ighborhood Conservation
DEPARTMENT NAME: Community Development and Neighb	orhood Conservation
CONTACT DEDCOM: DEMEN COORED TELEBRIONE	NO - 242 6770

PIMA COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND NEIGHBORHOOD CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT

PROJECT: Pima County Brownfields Program

CONTRACTOR: Allwyn Priorities, LLC

CONTRACT NO.: 07-70-17-142025-0609 / CTCD/2 600

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: Four (#4)

CONTRACT
NO. <u>CT. CD. /2 00000 00000 86</u> 0
AMENDMENT NO. <u>04</u>

This number must appear on all invoices, correspondence and documents pertaining to this contract.

ORIG. CONTRACT TERM: 06/01/2009 - 05/31/2010 TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT: 05/31/2013

TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 05/31/2014

 ORIG. CONTRACT AMOUNT:
 \$182,000.00

 PRIOR AMENDMENTS:
 \$20,000.00>

 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT:
 \$0.00

 REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:
 \$162,000.00

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Pima County, a body politic and corporate of the State of Arizona, hereinafter called COUNTY; and Allwyn Priorities, LLC, hereinafter called CONTRACTOR, have entered into a contract, dated June 16, 2009.

WHEREAS, County requires continued qualified environmental professional services for the conduct of eligible brownfields tasks, including: encouraging public involvement and increasing community outreach; site prioritization and database development; and, environmental site assessments (ESA's); and

WHEREAS, County was awarded a Brownfields Assessment Grant from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), County contract No. 07-70-A-142025-0609; and

WHEREAS, County continues to require CONTRACTOR's professional environmental services to conduct Brownfields tasks; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY has reviewed CONTRACTOR's performance and finds it satisfactory; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article I of the Contract, COUNTY has the option to extend the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the contract term in order to continue the contract activity for an additional one (1) year.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

A. ARTICLE I – TERM AND EXTENSION/RENEWAL/CHANGES is amended as follows:

1. The termination date is changed:

From:

May, 31, 2013

To:

May, 31, 2014

From:	One (1)		
To:	Zero (0)		
The effective date of	this Amendment shall	be June 1, 201	3.
All other provisions obinding upon the par		cifically change	d by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be
IN WITNESS THERE	EOF, the parties have a	affixed their sign	natures to this Amendment on the dates written below.
APPROVED:			CONTRACTOR:
Chair, Board of S Date ATTEST:	Supervisors		Signature DENEK Koller, Frygrowmen tal Special Name, Title and Date (Please Print) FOR Tod Whitwer, Principal, Allu Environ
Clerk of the Boar	rd	Date	
APPROVED AS Marya Department Hea	re, In. Kul	- 05/31 Date	12013
APPROVED AS	TO FORM: J. J. S.		

2. The number of available contract extensions is changed: